

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 2167/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-05-2018 in WP No. 21561/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C. MOHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.16074/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.16076/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

DIARY NO.2219/2019

(WITH APPLN(S) FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 04-02-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.N. Reddy, AOR
Mrs. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.**

**For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Raghavender Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Ch. Leela Sarvaswar, Adv.
Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.3336/2019.

Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Advocate-on-Record, appears and accepts notice for Respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No....Diary No(s). 2167/2019 and for Respondent Nos.1 to 3 in SLP(C) No....Diary No.2219/2019.

**(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER**

**(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**