ITEM NO.16 Court 4 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XII-A SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 14493/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-11-2019 in WP No. 14059/2019 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh At Amravati)

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAINAPARTHI VENKATESWARA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.64529/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.64530/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.64532/2020-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

WITH

Diary No(s). 14487/2020 (XII-A)

(IA No.65293/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.65291/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.65294/2020-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Diary No(s). 43278/2019 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.68239/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.68241/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.68240/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.68242/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.68243/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 14496/2020 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.68646/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.68647/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 19-08-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. Amitabh Sinha, Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Applications seeking exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order are allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 28583/2018

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI) BRANCH OFFICER